Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MFH Hyperthermiesysteme GmbH	10/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magforce Nanotechnologies AG	
Street Address:	Spandauer Damm 130	
Internal Address:	c/o CBN 30	
City:	14050 Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6575893
Patent Number:	6635009
Patent Number:	6737618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)232-4437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8642324261

Email: IPDocket@mcnair.net
Correspondent Name: McNair Law Firm, PA
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10827

Address Line 2: Cort Flint

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032594-18, 19, 29

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cort Flint

Total Attachments: 2

source=MFH Assignment to Magforce#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020031 FRAME: 0102

500385975

00

<u>:</u>СН \$120

source=MFH Assignment to Magforce#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020031 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment is made on the year and day set forth below by MFH Hyperthermiesysteme GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal office at Wiesenweg 10, 12247 Berlin, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignor" to Magforce Nanotechnologies AG, a German corporation, having a principal office at c/o CBN 30, Spandauer Damm 130, 14050 Berlin, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee".

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the patents listed in the Schedule below and wishes to assign same to Assignee; and

Whereas Assignee wishes to acquire said patents from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey, and set over all its full and exclusive rights, titles, and interests in and to the patents listed in the Schedule below to Assignee, its heirs, successors, and assigns forever to be held by Assignee the same as if they were held by Assignor.

Assignor hereby requests the Patent Offices to recognize Assignee as owner or patentee with the full right to transact all business regarding said patents.

Upon request, Assignor will have any documents executed or cause its representatives to appear and testify in any proceeding that may be necessary to secure title of said patents in Assignee.

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Patent No	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
U.S.A.	6,575,893	Magnetic Field Applicator For Heating Magnetic Substances In Biological Tissue	June 10, 2003
U.S.A.	6,635,009	Magnetic Field Applicator For Heating Magnetic Substances In Biological Tissue	October 21, 2003
U.S.A.	6,737,618	Magnetic Coil Apparatus For Heating Magnetic Substances In Biological Tissue	May 18, 2004

In witness whereof, the undersigned who is the duly authorized representative of Assignoe, hereby sets his hand and seal on the day set forth by his name.

MFH Hyperthermiesysteme GmbH (Assignor)

By: Dr. Andreas

Title:

Managing director

Best, 88 Oct. 2007 (Date)